five percent (101%) of the Delivery Commitment amount at expiration.  The Price 
Adjustment Fee will be assessed at expiration and calculated on the difference between 
the aggregate principal amount of the Mortgages actually funded or purchased by the MPF 
Bank and one hundred-one percent (101%) of the original Delivery Commitment amount at 
expiration. 

The Price Adjustment Fee will be calculated as of the close of business on the date that 
the aggregate principal amount of the Mortgage Loan purchased exceeds the amount of 
the Delivery Commitment.